

D

SLP(Crl.)No. 1557 OF 2004
ITEM No.MM-9A

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1557/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in CRLA 1150/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

WILHELM ALBIN MARTI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and ex-Parte stay and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 31/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. U U Lalit, Adv.
Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.
Mr. R K Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 5th April, 2004.

In addition to normal mode of service, the respondents may be served by dasti also. For that purpose, the Registry shall give necessary notices and summons to the counsel for the petitioner for service on the respondents. The affidavit of service may be filed on or before 5th April, 2004.

List the special leave petition on 5th April, 2004. Till then, the operation or further execution of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER