

SLP(Crl.)No. 1557 OF 2004  
ITEM No.66

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1557/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2004 in CRLA 1150/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

WILHELM ALBIN MARTI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,  
stay and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. U.U. Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. R.A. Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ayaz Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meantime, the operation of the order and judgment under challenge to the extent it directs the release of the accused is stayed. However, we grant bail to the respondents-accused subject to their furnishing security/bond for a sum of Rs.20,000/- with one surety each of a like sum, to the satisfaction of the Trial Court within a period of two weeks. Further the passport of the respondents-accused, who are Swiss Nationals, shall remain with the Court till further orders of this Court and further they shall not leave the country.

The hearing of the appeal is expedited.

[ Alka Dudgeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master