

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 8036/2005 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 428 OF 2004

State of Maharashtra

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

Wilhelm Albin Marti & Anr.

Respondent(s)

(for cancellation of interim bail and direction to surrender and issuance of non-bailable warrant)

Date: 09/08/2005 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra K Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned by counsel, the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 16th August, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER