

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 428 OF 2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WILHELM ALBIN MARTI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after eight weeks.

Learned counsel appearing for the State states that in the meantime all steps shall

be taken to execute the non-bailable warrants of arrest against the respondents.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardw

aj)

Court Master

Court Master